

Western Riverside Council of Governments TUMF Central Zone TAC

AGENDA

Thursday, May 11, 2023 9:30 AM

Western Riverside Council of Governments 3390 University Avenue, Suite 200 Riverside, CA 92501

Committee members are asked to attend this meeting in person unless remote accommodations have previously been requested and noted on the agenda. The below Zoom link is provided for the convenience of members of the public, presenters, and support staff.

Remote Meeting Locations:

March Air Reserve Base 14205 Meridian Parkway Riverside, CA 92518

> 24 South D Street Suite 100 Perris, CA 92570

County of Riverside Administrative Center 4080 Lemon Street, 8th Floor Riverside, CA 92501

> Public Zoom Link Meeting ID: 899 2984 0187

Password: 411973 Dial in: (669) 900 9128 U.S.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and Government Code Section 54954.2, if special assistance is needed to participate in the TUMF meeting, please contact WRCOG at (951) 405-6706. Notification of at least 48 hours prior to meeting time will assist staff in assuring that reasonable arrangements can be made to provide accessibility at the meeting. In compliance with Government Code Section 54957.5, agenda materials distributed within 72 hours prior to the meeting which are public records relating to an open session agenda item will be available for inspection by members of the public prior to the meeting at 3390 University Avenue, Suite 200, Riverside, CA, 92501.

In addition to commenting at the Committee meeting, members of the public may also submit written comments before or during the meeting, prior to the close of public comment to <u>lfelix@wrcog.us</u>.

Any member of the public requiring a reasonable accommodation to participate in this meeting in light of this announcement shall contact Lucy Felix 72 hours prior to the meeting at (951) 405-6706 or <u>lfelix@wrcog.us</u>. Later requests will be accommodated to the extent feasible.

The Committee may take any action on any item listed on the agenda, regardless of the Requested Action.

1. CALL TO ORDER

2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

3. ROLL CALL

4. PUBLIC COMMENTS

At this time members of the public can address the Committee regarding any items within the subject matter jurisdiction of the Committee that are not separately listed on this agenda. Members of the public will have an opportunity to speak on agendized items at the time the item is called for discussion. No action may be taken on items not listed on the agenda unless authorized by law. Whenever possible, lengthy testimony should be presented to the Committee in writing and only pertinent points presented orally.

5. CONSENT CALENDAR

All items listed under the Consent Calendar are considered to be routine and may be enacted by one motion. Prior to the motion to consider any action by the Committee, any public comments on any of the Consent Items will be heard. There will be no separate action unless members of the Committee request specific items be removed from the Consent Calendar.

A. Summary Minutes from the August 22, 2022, TUMF Central Zone Technical Advisory Committee Meeting

Requested Action(s):

1. Approve the Summary Minutes from the August 22, 2022, TUMF Central Zone Technical Advisory Committee meeting.

6. **REPORTS / DISCUSSION**

Members of the public will have an opportunity to speak on agendized items at the time the item is called for discussion.

A. Review and Recommendation of the Fiscal Year 2023/2024 TUMF Central Zone 5-Year Transportation Improvement Program

Requested Action(s):

1. Recommend that the TUMF Central Zone Executive Committee approve the Fiscal Year 2023/2024 Central Zone 5-Year Transportation Improvement Program.

7. NEXT MEETING

The next meeting has yet to be scheduled.

8. ADJOURNMENT